8:42 AM

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD MICHAEL B BROWN RECORDER

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE/LIEN RELEASE

Recording Requested By: Centier Bank 600 E. 84th Ave. Merrillville, IN 46410

When Recorded Mail To:

Centier Bank Attn: Loan Servicing 600 E. 84th Ave. Merrillville, IN 46410

State of Indiana

MIN: 1005379-0000024912-9

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for the beneficial owner, whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Plint MI 48501-2026, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that the beneficial owner has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

This Document is the property of

Mortgagor: Jason D Harper and Erica L Harper, Husband and Wife Recorder.

Mortgagee: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Centier Bank, its Successors and Assigns

Dated: July 27, 2017

Date Recorded: July 31, 2017

Document/Instrument#: 2017 047308

Book/Liber/Reel#: N/A

County: Lake

Page No.: N/A State: Indiana

Legal Description:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS "EXHIBIT A".

APN #: 45-23-02-200-010.000-007

New Key#

45-23-02-200-04-000-007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument on October 1, 2020.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

By: Muly Mike Michael McKean

Assistant Secretary

State of Indiana, County of Lake, SS

On October 1, 2020, before me appeared Michael McKean, personally known to me to be the Certifying Officer of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. of Centier Bank, who resides at P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, and that he signed this Satisfaction of Mortgage pursuant to the authority of said organization, as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said organization, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal: Ausan Marie hypping, Notary for the State of Indiana.

This instrument prepared by Sue Przybylinski, Centier Bank, 600 E. 84th Ave., Merrillville, IN 46410. I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. 90026568-70000

\_, Sue Przybylinski of Centier Bank. sue kryybylans

Return Release To: Centier Bank, Attn: Loan Servicing, 600 E. 84th Avenue, Merrillville, IN 46410

"Official Seal" Susan Marie Przybylinski Notary Public, State of Indiana Resident of Porter Co., IN My commission expires August 17, 2025



PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE SECOND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN CEDAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 2, A DISTANCE OF 2169.98 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 2, A DISTANCE OF 175.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 52 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 311.15 FEET THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 2, A DISTANCE OF 175.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 311.15 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; CONTAINING 1.250 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, ALL IN CEDAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.



EXECUTED AND DELIVERED IN my presence:
[ Witness's Signature]
Witness:Jane Compton [Witness's Printed Name]
STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )
[Witness's Name], being known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn by me, deposes and says that the foregoing instrument was executed and delivered by _Michael McKean [Grantor's or other Signer's Name] in the abovenamed subscribing witness's presence, and that the above named subscribing witness is not a party to the transaction described in the foregoing instrument and will not receive any interest in or proceeds from the property that is the subject of the transaction 115
Witness my hand and Notatia Seal this F FI (day of Different), 2020.  LLI (1940 Dochment is the property of [Notary Public's Signature] Lake County Recorder!  Teri Mulholland [Notary Public's' Printed Name] Notary Public - State of Indiana  Residing in Lake County  My Commission Expires December 19, 2027  Commission No 0724182
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security
Number in this document, unless required by law. Sue Przybylinski[Preparer's Name]
Instrument prepared by:Sue Przybylinski 219-755-0670 Ext 5130  [PREPARER'S NAME and contact information]